# OP \$90.00 2407764

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
thyssenkrupp Rothe Erde GmbH		06/23/2017	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh):

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	thyssenkrupp Rothe Erde GmbH	
Street Address:	Tremoniastr, 5-11	
City:	Dortmund	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	44137	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	
Name:	thyssenkrupp AG	
Street Address:	ThyssenKrupp Allee 1	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45143	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407764	
Registration Number:	2407765	
Registration Number:	2407766	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tkna.ip-docket@thyssenkrupp.com
Correspondent Name: Thyssenkrupp North America, Inc.
Address Line 1: 111 W Jackson Blvd., Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J Cassin

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0739

900413625

SIGNATURE:	/William J Cassin Reg. No. 65192/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=160419M30US_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=160419M30US_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=160419M30US_Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0740

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP ROTHE ERDE GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Tremoniastraße 5-11, 44137 Dortmund, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP ROTHE ERDE GMBH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Tremoniastraße 5-11, 44137 Dortmund, Germany, and THYSSENKRUPP AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen, Germany, (collectively the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignees, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations thereof, including any rights under common law, and which include the Trademarks alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia, including any rights, title and interest as a service marks or trade names, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignees may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignees to be duly recorded as the registered owners of the Trademarks in the United States. Assignees shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignees to accomplish such recordation.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignees and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this 23rd day of June , 2017.

ASSIGNOR: THYSSENKRUPP ROTHE ERDE GMBH Signature	ASSIGNEE: THYSSENKRUPP RO Signature:	OTHE ERDE GMBH
Name: DR. WILFRIED SPINTIG/SIEGFRIED STANKEWITZ	Name: dr. wilfried spins	TG/SIEGFRIED STANKEWITZ
Title: Chief Executive Chief Financial Officer Officer	Title: Chief Executive Officer	Chief Financial Officer

## Execution Copy

ASSIGNEE:

THYSSENKRUPP AG

ignature: <u>pp9</u>

Name: <u>Dr. Claudia Kopas Dr.</u> Jons Ossmunn

rive: <u>both authorised officers</u>

EXHIBIT A

# List of US Registered Trademarks for Assignment

#	US Trademark Registration No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
yaad	2,407,764	November 28, 2000	The second of th
2	2,407,765	November 28, 2000	Committee and the second
3	2,407,766	November 28, 2000	

3

**RECORDED: 07/17/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0743